
 

 

UGC – Human Resource Development Centre 

Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi 

 

106
th

 Orientation Programme 
31

st
 July – 25

th
 August, 2017 

Course coordinators: 

Dr. Madhav Govind 

      Centre for Studies in Science Policy, SSS, JNU  
Email: m_govind@mail.jnu.ac.in ,m_govind120@rediffmail.com 

 

Dr. Gautam Kumar Jha 

Centre for Chinese and South East Asian Studies, SLL&CS, JNU  

Email: gautamkjha@mail.jnu.ac.in      

 
 

  

Name Topic Contact Details 

Prof. Avijit Pathak 

 

Entering the Domain of 

Knowledge Dissemination: 

Reflection on Pedagogic 

Principles” 

Centre for the Study of Social Systems 

School of Social Sciences 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi, 110067 

E-mail 

avijit@mail.jnu.ac.in 

Prof. Soumen 

Chattopadhyaya 

 

Higher Education: Challenges 

and Opportunity 

 

Prof. Saumen Chattopadhyaya 

Zakir Husain Centre for Educational 

Studies 

School of Social Sciences 

JNU, New Delhi 

Email: saumen@mail.jnu.ac.in 

 

Prof. Satya P. Gautam 

 

 

 

Relevance of Philosophyfor 

Teaching and Research 

 

Centre for Philosophy  

School of Social Sciences 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: satyapgautam@mail.jnu.ac.in 

 

 

Prof. Rakesh Bhatnagar 

 

 

Genetically Engineered Vaccine 

Against Anthrox: From Clone to 

Clinical Trial 

 

School of Biotechnology 

JNU, New Delhi 

Email: : 

rakeshbhatnagar@mail.jnu.ac.in  

 

Prof. Arun Kumar 

  

Black Economy in India 

& 

Understanding GST 

17, National Media Center 

Shankar Chowk, Gurgaon – 122003 

Email: nuramarku@gmail.com 

 

Prof. Shandar Ahmad 

 

 School of Computational and 

Integrative Sciences 

mailto:avijit@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:saumen@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:rakeshbhatnagar@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:nuramarku@gmail.com


Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: shandar@jnu.ac.in 

 

Dr. Ramesh C. Gaur 

 

Plagiarism: Its  detection and 

avoidance 

 

University Librarian,JNU 

Email:rcgaur@mail.jnu.ac.in    

rcgaur66@gmail.com   

 

Prof. Sushil Kumar Jha Ethics in Scientific Research School of Life Sciences 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi  

E-mail :  sushil_1000@yahoo.com 

   sushilkjha@mail.jnu.ac.in 

Dr. Arun Kumar 

Srivastava  

 

Indoor Air Quality and Health 

 

School of Environmental Sciences,  

Jawaharlal Nehru University,  

New Delhi – 110 067 

Email - a_srivastava@mail.jnu.ac.in, 

srivastava02@hotmail.com 

Prof. Heeraman Tiwari 

 

“Reading Text and Imaging the 

World in Ancient India” 

 

Chairperson 

Centre for Media Studies 

School of Social Sciences 

JNU, New Delhi 

Email: 

htiwari@mail.jnu.ac.in   heeraman98

@gmail.com 

Shri Sanjeev Kumar 

 

ICT Application in Academia Communication and Information 

Services 

Jawaharlal Nehru University  

New Delhi-110 067 

Email: sanjeev@mail.jnu.ac.in, 

sanjeev@jnu.ac.in 

Prof B. N. Mallick 

 

 School of Life Sciences 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi 

Email: 

bnm@mail.jnu.ac.in   remsbnm@yaho

o.com 

Prof Chintamani 

Mahapatra 

 

 

 

“Changing Dynamics of Indo-

US Relations” 

 

Rector - 1 

Centre for Canadian, US and Latin 

American Studies  

School of International Studies 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi 

Email: 

chintamani@mail.jnu.ac.in   prof.chint

amanimahapatra@gmail.com 

Prof. Oinam Bhagat 

 

 

“Nature of Philosophical 

Inquiry” 

 

Centre for Philosophy  

School of Social Sciences 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: 

bhagatoinam@mail.jnu.ac.in   bhagato

mailto:shandar@jnu.ac.in
mailto:rcgaur66@gmail.com
mailto:sushil_1000@yahoo.com
mailto:sushilkjha@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:sushilkjha@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:a_srivastava@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:srivastava02@hotmail.com
mailto:htiwari@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:heeraman98@gmail.com
mailto:heeraman98@gmail.com
mailto:sanjeev@jnu.ac.in
mailto:bnm@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:remsbnm@yahoo.com
mailto:remsbnm@yahoo.com
mailto:chintamani@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:prof.chintamanimahapatra@gmail.com
mailto:prof.chintamanimahapatra@gmail.com
mailto:bhagatoinam@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:bhagatoinam@rediffmail.com


inam@rediffmail.com 

Ms. Ritu Nidhi  

  

“Web Technology for Higher 

Education” 

& 

“Web technology for Higher 

Education 

( Practical  session)” 

Communication and Information 

Services 

JNU 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: ritu@mail.jnu.ac.in 

Prof. B. R. Deepak 

 

 

“ India-China Relation: 

Civilizational Perspective” 

Center of Chinese &Southeast Asian 

Studies, 

School of Language Literature and 

Culture Studies, 

JNU, New Delhi 110067.   

Tel: 0091-9810800303 

Email:  bdeepak@mail.jnu.ac.in 

Prof. Arnab 

Mukhopadhyay 

 

 

 National Institute Of Immunology  

Aruna Asaf Ali Marg  

New Delhi-110067 

Email: arnab@nii.ac.in 

Dr. Arvind  Kumar 

Mishra 

 

 Zakir Husain Centre for Educational 

Studies  

School of Social Sciences 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: akmishra@mail.jnu.ac.in, 

Dr. Rupesh Chaturvedi 

  

“Research at the interface of 

Science and Social Sciences” 

  

School of Biotechnology 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: rupesh@mail.jnu.ac.in 

Prof Deepak Kumar 

 

“Relevance of Interdisciplinary 

Studies in Higher Education” 

 

Zakir Husain Centre for Educational 

Studies 

School of Social Sciences 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: deepakjnu2008@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Rajnish Kumar Mishra 

 

 Special Centre for Sanskrit Studies 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email :mishrarajnish@gmail.com 

 

Prof R. P. Singh 

  

 

 

“Cancer Research” 

 

School of Life Sciences 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: rana_singh@mail.jnu.ac.in 

ranaps@hotmail.com 

 

Prof. Syed Akhtar Hussain 

 

“The Blind Owl: Hooting for 80 

years” 

Centre of Persian and Central Asian 

Studies  

School of Language, Literature and 

Culture Studies 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

mailto:bhagatoinam@rediffmail.com
mailto:bdeepak@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:arnab@nii.ac.in
mailto:rupesh@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:mishrarajnish@gmail.com
mailto:rana_singh@mail.jnu.ac.in


New Delhi - 110067 

Email: 

syedakhatar@mail.jnu.ac.in   sahusain

2000@yahoo.co.in 

Dr. Sanjay Kumar 

 

“Service Rules for College and 

University Teachers” 

 

JNU  Administration 

Email: sanjayk@mail.jnu.ac.in  

Prof P. R Kumaraswamy 

 

 Centre for West Asian Studies  

School of International Studies  

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: 

kumaraswamy@mail.jnu.ac.in   kumar

aswamy.pr@gmail.com 

  

Prof T.V. Vijay Kumar 

 

 

“Computing Wisdom from 

Data” 

School of Computer & Systems 

Sciences 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

 

Email: tvvk@mail.jnu.ac.in    

Dr. Manoj Kumar Jena 

 

 

“Media in Contemporary 

Times: Structure and Process” 

 

Jamia Millia Islamia 

Department of Sociology, 

Faculty of Social Science, 

New Delhi-110025 

Email: mjena@jmi.ac.in, 

drmanojkjena@gmail.com 

 

 

Prof. Ashwani Mohapatra 

 

 Centre for West Asian Studies  

School of International Studies 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: 

akmohapatra@mail.jnu.ac.in   aswinij

nu@gmail.com 

Prof. Kamlesh Gakhar 

 

“Foreign Direct Investment in 

India” 

 

Institute of Management Studies & 

Research 

Mahrshi Dayanand University 

Rohtak 

Email surengak@gmail.com  

Dr. Sushant Kumar 

Mishra 

 

 

Post Modernism Centre for French and Francophone 

Studies  

School of Language, Literature and 

Culture Studies 

JNU, New Delhi - 110067 

Dr. Krishnendra Meena  Centre for International Politics, 

Organization 

and  Disarmament(CIPOD), 

School of International Studies, 

mailto:syedakhatar@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:sahusain2000@yahoo.co.in
mailto:sahusain2000@yahoo.co.in
mailto:sanjayk@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:kumaraswamy@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:kumaraswamy.pr@gmail.com
mailto:kumaraswamy.pr@gmail.com
mailto:tvvk@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:akmohapatra@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:aswinijnu@gmail.com
mailto:aswinijnu@gmail.com
mailto:surengak@gmail.com


Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Dr. Ashish Agnihotri 

 

 Centre for French and Francophone 

Studies 

School of Language, Literature & 

Culture Studies 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: agni@mail.jnu.ac.in 

Dr. Sheetal Sharma 

 

 Centre for European Studies  

SIS, JNU, New Delhi - 110067 

Email: sheetal@mail.jnu.ac.in, 

sheetal88@gmail.com 

Prof. Dipendra Nath Das 

 

 

“Sources and Nature of 

Socioeconomic and 

Demographic Information for 

Social Research” 

Centre for the Study of Regional 

Development  

School of Social Sciences 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: dipendra02@gmail.com 

Prof. Andrew M Lynn 

 

 School of Computational and 

Integrative Sciences, JNU, New Delhi 

- 110067 

Email: andrew@mail.jnu.ac.in 

Prof. D. P. Vidyarthi 

 

 

 School of Computational & 

Integrative Sciences 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: dpv@mail.jnu.ac.in, 

dpvidyarthi2002@yahoo.com 

Dr. Jayant Tripathi  School of Environmental Sciences 

JNU 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: 

jktripathi@mail.jnu.ac.in   jktrip@yah

oo.com 

 

Prof. Y. S. Alone 

 

“Protective Ignorance” School of Arts & Aesthetics 

JNU 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: ysalone@mail.jnu.ac.in, 

aloneys@yahoo.com 

Prof. Bhagwan Josh 

 

 

“State and Democracy: 

Historical Perspective” 

Centre for Historical Studies  

School of Social Sciences 

JNU 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: 

bsjosh@mail.jnu.ac.in   bhagwanjosh

@hotmail.com 

Prof. Raman P. Sinha 

 

 

“Literature & Society” Centre of Indian Languages  

SLL&CS 

JNU 

New Delhi - 110067 

mailto:dipendra02@gmail.com
mailto:jktripathi@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:jktrip@yahoo.com
mailto:jktrip@yahoo.com
mailto:bsjosh@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:bhagwanjosh@hotmail.com
mailto:bhagwanjosh@hotmail.com


Email: ramanpsinha@gmail.com 

Dr. Sudesh Yadav 

 

 School of Environmental Sciences 

JNU 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: 

syadav@mail.jnu.ac.in   sudesh27@ho

tmail.com 

Prof. Narendra Kumar “Understanding Ambedkar on 

Democracy and Its Challenges” 

Centre for Political Studies  

School of Social Sciences 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: narenderkumar@mail.jnu.ac.in 

kumarr.narender@gmail.com 

Prof. Atul K. Johri 

 

 

“Vaccine Development against  

Pneumonia” 

School of Life Sciences 

JNU 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: akjohri14@yahoo.com  

Dr.  Hemant  Adlakha 

 

 

“Rising China in the Existing 

World Order: A Status Quoist 

or Revisionist Power?” 

Centre for Chinese and South East 

Asian Studies  

SLL&CS 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: hkadlakha@mail.jnu.ac.in  

Prof Nand Kishore 

Pandey 

 

Bhakti Movement and Social 

Harmony 

 

 

Central Institute of Hindi 

Hindi Sansthan Marg 

Agra 

Email: nkpandey65@gmail.com  

 

Prof. Rekha V. Rajan 

 

 Centre for German Studies 

School of Language, Literature & 

Culture Studies 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: rekha@mail.jnu.ac.in 

germanrekha@gmail.com 

Dr. Saumyajit Ray  Centre for Canadian, US and Latin 

American Studies, 

School of International Studies 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: saumyajitray@mail.jnu.ac.in 

ray.saumyajit@gmail.com   

Dr. Dhananjay Singh  Centre for English Studies  

School of Language, Literature and 

Culture Studies 

JNU, New Delhi - 110067 

Email: dhananjay@mail.jnu.ac.in    

Dr. Md. Qutbuddin 

 

 Centre of Arabic and African studies, 

School of Language Literature and 

Culture Studies 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

mailto:syadav@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:sudesh27@hotmail.com
mailto:sudesh27@hotmail.com
mailto:narenderkumar@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:akjohri14@yahoo.com
mailto:hkadlakha@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:nkpandey65@gmail.com
mailto:rekha@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:saumyajitray@mail.jnu.ac.in
mailto:ray.saumyajit@gmail.com
mailto:dhananjay@mail.jnu.ac.in


Email: qutbuddin@mail.jnu.ac.in, 

basmaqutb@gmail.com 

Ms. Tavleen Singh 

 

 14 Gauri Apt, 4 Rajesh Pilot  

Lane, ND 110011  

Email: 

tavleensingh@taveleensingh.com 

Dr. Madhu Kishwar 

 

 Manushi 

C 1/3, Sangam Estate  

1 Under Hill Road  

Civil Lines  

New Delhi 110054 

Email: mail@manushi-india.org 

Dr. Bhuwan Jha       

 

 

 

‘Service Matters Entitlements of 

Young Teachers’ 

Satyawati College 

Department of History 

University of Delhi 

Delhi - 110007 

Email: bhuwanjha@gmail.com>, 

bkjha@dcrc.du.ac.in 

 

Prof. Suman Dhar 

 

 Special Centre for Molecular 

Medicine 

JNU, New Delhi - 110067 

Email: skdhar2002@yahoo.co.in 

skdhar@mail.jnu.ac.in, 
 

mailto:tavleensingh@taveleensingh.com
mailto:bkjha@dcrc.du.ac.in

